STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION RALEIGH

DOCKET NO. E-22, SUB 674 DOCKET NO. E-22, SUB 675 DOCKET NO. E-22, SUB 676 DOCKET NO. E-22, SUB 694 DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 931 DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1159 DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1300 DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1320 DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1321 DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1322 DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1323 DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1324 DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1330 DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1337 DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1340 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1032 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1134 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1156 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1276 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1281 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1282 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1283 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1285 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1296 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1303 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1304 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1305 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1306 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1307 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1310 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 179 **DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 190** DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 192 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 194 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 196 DOCKET NO. M-100, SUB 218

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

In the Matter of

Multiple Dockets

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF DOUGLAS E. CONANT

Pursuant to the Rules R1-7, R1-22, and R1-23 of the Rules of the North Carolina Utilities Commission and Rule R1.16(b) of the North Carolina State Bar Rules of Professional Conduct, the Carolina Industrial Group for Fair Utility Rates I (CIGFUR I), Carolina Industrial Group for Fair Utility Rates II (CIGFUR II), Carolina Industrial Group for Fair Utility Rates III (CIGFUR III) (collectively, CIGFUR), by and through undersigned counsel, hereby gives notice to the North Carolina Utilities Commission and all parties to these proceedings of the withdrawal of Douglas E. Conant, due to his impending departure from the law firm of Bailey & Dixon, LLP, as counsel for CIGFUR in the above-captioned dockets in which he has previously appeared as co-counsel of record for CIGFUR. Christina D. Cress will continue serving as counsel of record for CIGFUR.

Respectfully submitted, this the 17th day of April, 2024.

BAILEY & DIXON, LLP

/s/ Christina D. Cress
Christina D. Cress
N.C. State Bar No. 45963
434 Fayetteville St., Suite 2500
P.O. Box 1351 (zip 27602)
Raleigh, NC 27601
(919) 607-6055
ccress@bdixon.com

Attorney for CIGFUR

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney for CIGFUR hereby certifies that she caused the foregoing *Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel of Douglas E. Conant* to be served upon all parties of record to this proceeding, as set forth in the Service List maintained by the Chief Clerk of the NCUC, by electronic mail.

This the 17th day of April, 2024.

/s/ Christina D. Cress Christina D. Cress